Senator Cameron Buss, At-Large Vice Chairman, Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Jack Hall. School of Law Chairman, Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Chelsea Boone, Cultural/Multicultural Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Sam Morgan, School of Business Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Frances Gatlin, Honors Society Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Noah Hubbard, At-Large Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Jake Camp, Sports Clubs Committee on Academics and Administration Senator Bailey Muselwhite, Political Organizations Vice Chairman, Committee on Governmental Operations Principal of Academics Ella Endorf

A BILL OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT BODY SENATE TO AMEND ASB CODE SECTION 115(A) TO MANDATE THE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE OF THE ASB PRESIDENT AND THE ASB SENATE ACADEMICS AND ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN SHALL JOINTLY ESTABLISH A COMMITTEE TO REVISE AND UPDATE THE HONORS SOCIETY EVALUATION TASK FORCE REPORT EACH YEAR AND TO ENSURE PROMINENT PUBLICATION THEREOF,

WHEREAS, we believe it is important that students are made aware of the relevancy of honor societies on an individual basis;

WHEREAS, last year the Senate Academics Committee created a task force document including information about various honor societies on this campus;

WHEREAS, we believe it is important that this document be updated yearly so students can stay informed on these honor societies; AND

WHEREAS, we amend ASB Code Section 115(A) to add subsection (8) to read: "The Academic Affairs Committee of the ASB President and the ASB Senate Academics and Administration Committee Chairman shall jointly establish a committee to revise and update the Honors Society Evaluation Task Force Report each year and to ensure prominent publication thereof."

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT BODY SENATE AMENDS ASB CODE SECTION 115(A) TO MANDATE THE ACADEMIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE OF THE ASB PRESIDENT AND THE SENATE ACADEMICS AND ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN SHALL JOINTLY ESTABLISH A COMMITTEE TO REVISE AND UPDATE THE HONORS SOCIETY EVALUATION TASK FORCE REPORT EACH YEAR AND TO ENSURE PROMINENT PUBLICATION THEREOF.